CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F LOW LEVEL WATER RESERVOIR INTERCONNECTION Project No. W04-1374

April 27, 2005

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$69,950.00 CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONSTRUCTION CO.

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$4,295.50	\$4,295.50		\$0.00	
	10" PVC OVERFLOW DRAINAGE LINE	LF	80.00	\$14.80	\$1,184.00	0	\$0.00	(\$1,184.00)
3	CONNECT TO EXIST. OVERFLOW LINE W/	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	0	\$0.00	(\$1,100.00)
4	4" PVC WATER SERVICE	LF	50.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	Ü	\$0.00	(ψ1,100.00)
5	4" 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$0.00	
6	16" C905 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	555.00	\$40.50	\$22,477,50	550	\$22,275.00	(\$202.50)
7	16" COUPLING	EA	2.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00		\$0.00	(+ /
8	20" X 16" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00		\$0.00	
9	16" 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	1.00	\$695.00	\$695.00		\$0.00	
10	16" 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	2.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00		\$0.00	
11	4" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	1.00	\$1,051.00	\$1,051.00		\$0.00	
12	16" FL X MJ TAPPING GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	1.00	\$4,626.00	\$4,626.00		\$0.00	
13	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE W/ BOX	EA	3.00	\$2,535.00	\$7,605.00		\$0.00	
14	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	
15	16"X16"X16" TEE	EA	1.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00		\$0.00	
16	16"X16"X4" TEE	EA	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00		\$0.00	
17	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	Т	200.00	\$13.75	\$2,750.00	177.58	\$2,441.73	(\$308.28)
18	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED DENSITY TESTS	EA	12.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	0	\$0.00	(\$900.00)
19	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	2.00	\$152.00	\$304.00	0	\$0.00	(\$304.00)
20	TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE	CY	500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	·
21	GRAVEL SURFACING	Т	20.00	\$13.50	\$270.00	0	\$0.00	(\$270.00)
22	CLASS 1 RIPRAP	CY	10.00	\$30.70	\$307.00		\$0.00	·
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING	SY	3,000.00	\$2.10	\$6,300.00		\$0.00	
24					\$0.00		\$0.00	
25					\$0.00		\$0.00	
26					\$0.00		\$0.00	
27					\$0.00		\$0.00	
28					\$0.00		\$0.00	
29					\$0.00		\$0.00	
30					\$0.00		\$0.00	
31					\$0.00		\$0.00	
32					\$0.00		\$0.00	
33					\$0.00		\$0.00	
34					\$0.00		\$0.00	
35					\$0.00		\$0.00	
36					\$0.00	_	\$0.00	

	TOTAL		\$69.950.00	\$24,716.73	(\$4,268.78)	in the second
40			\$0.00	\$0.00		i
39			\$0.00	\$0.00		i
38			\$0.00	\$0.00		i -
37			\$0.00	\$0.00	PW09270	5-07

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$69,950.0
CCO #1	\$4,268.78	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$4,268.7
CCO #2			
CCO #3		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$65,681.23
			(\$4.0C0.7)
PRIOR TOTAL =		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$4,200.7
PRIOR TOTAL = ONTRACTOR: NGINEER:		CHANGE TO DATE: DATE: DATE:	(\$4,268.7
ONTRACTOR:		DATE:	(\$4,200.7

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F LOW LEVEL WATER RESERVOIR INTERCONNECTION Project No. W04-1374

April 27, 2005
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$69,950.00

CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONSTRUCTION CO.

LINE		I
ITEM		REASON FOR CHANGE
2	10" PVC OVERFLOW DRAINAGE LINE	Not Used
3	CONNECT TO EXIST. OVERFLOW LINE W/	
	COUPLING	Not Used
6	16" C905 PVC WATER MAIN	Field Adjusted Quantity
17	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	Field Adjusted Quantity
18	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED DENSITY TESTS	Not Used
19	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	Not Used
21	GRAVEL SURFACING	Not Used
·	·	

PREPARED BY:	DATE: